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    PPE contacts   

       

 

FINLAND SGS Fimko Ltd is CE Notified Body #0598 

PPE testing or certification inquiries are to be sent to 

nbppe.fimko@sgs.com 

Florent Trilles (florent.trilles@sgs.com), Business Manager, Softlines & 

Hardlines 

Jani Malin (jani.malin@sgs.com), Operations Manager 

Sanna-Kaisa Katajamaki (sanna-kaisa.katajamaki@sgs.com), Team 
Leader (Testing) 

Hanna Koskinen (hanna.koskinen@sgs.com), Team Leader 
(Certification) 

Anna Ruhala (anna.ruhala@sgs.com), Notified Body Manager 
 

 

UK SGS UK Ltd is UKCA Approved Body #0120 

PPE certification inquiries are to be sent to sgsprodcert@sgs.com 
  
UKCA Module B - Kelvin Shepherd (kelvin.shepherd@sgs.com) 
 
UKCA Module C2/D - Kevin Foy (kevin.foy@sgs.com) 
 

 

CHINA PPE testing or CE/UKCA certification inquiries are to be sent to 
cora.hu@sgs.com 
 

Cora Hu (cora.hu@sgs.com), Business Manager (Testing and 
Certification)  
 
Sara Guo (sara.guo@sgs.com), Technical manager (Testing and 
Certification) 
 

 

TAIWAN Justin Yang (Justin.Yang@sgs.com), Lab Supervisor (Testing) 
 
Adrie Han (adrie.han@sgs.com), Marketing Representative 
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INDIA PPE testing and certification inquiries are to be sent to 
m.gopu@sgs.com  
 
M Gopu (m.gopu@sgs.com), Manager – PPE Business Development 
 
P Venkatesan (p.venkatesan@sgs.com), Global PPE / Footwear & 
Leather Manager 
 
For Technical inquiries on PPE testing: 
R Kamalakannan (r.kamalakannan@sgs.com), Assistant Manager – 
PPE Technical 
 
For CE & UKCA certification related inquiries:  
S Peesher Servai (Peesherservai.s@sgs.com), Technical Support 

Executive – PPE 

 

TURKEY Veli Kiraz (veli.kiraz@sgs.com), Global Customers Sales Manager 
 

 

GERMANY Olaf Richters (olaf.richters@sgs.com), Global Key Account Manager – 

Softlines 

 

Tanja Tiede (tanja.tiede@sgs.com), International Sales Executive - 

Hardlines 

 

FRANCE PPE testing or certification inquiries are to be sent to 
fr.connectivityandproducts@sgs.com 
 

 

 

 

bluesign Switzerland 

 

Philip Schär (Philip_schaer@bluesign.com), Head of Sales Europe and Americas  
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